
SURGICAL STORE
HINDU RAO HOSPITAL DELHI. 7

Date 8,3 ltlNo HRlr/sur st /2021/ g3 S O

ouorlrtou. f
H,ndu Rao Hospttat has to procure VARTOUS EOIA AND REAGEITS for mrcrot blogy dept! Fro.n the metket. A purchase @mm(tee under lhe

.nJ'rmanshrp ot Addt MS/HRH has go{ng to make suNey rn this rega.d uodaf GFR 155 To enhaoce the alea ot market suwey and also to get mofe competitve.ates sealed

,s totaly on lhe dscrelron oI ihe Purchase Co{nmittee to accept / rEect any of the quolaton end / or obtain furthef quotato{E diredy flom the mafket ln lhe interest ol the

Alt lhe nte.ested partes have to submit tlleir quotalio.s n he Diary Section ol lhe otrce of tE uidersigned on or before the due date aM tme
Quolalrons recerved afler due date and time will not be coisidered The delail ot tlE ltem8 and dsbils is otven as under.

---r---
SNo Name of the items

ii

llacconkey Aqar w{h 0 1 5"/"
Brle salt CV NACL

Chrome UTlagar

Nulrenl Agar

fluld Thyoglycolate

inpre sugar lron Agar

Smmons Cfiateigar

L'q-'ro.! 
_Br9ll

8 e fsdrhn Agra

Chloiempnencol

Salbourad Dexl@se Agar

Kovecs lndote Reagent

8

9

10

t1

12

13

14

15

16

1i

Sabourad Dexlrose Agar with

Screw capped polypropylene lube wlth
stenle colon swab (75r12mm)

Ster.le colton swEb wth r,ooden stck
rndrvdually paclGd

ndrvduall

Vrdat Test tube k[

Hydrochlonc Aod Con c LR

CarbolE Acrd Crysl,als t R

4x50 ml 40 krls

500 ml 06

500 grms 06

On or before 0l/10/2021
On 05110/2021 at 2.30 pm
Addl. M.S. Otfice

14000/.

2400r

41401-

Date and time of submission of Quotation
Opening of Quotation
Place of Opening o, Quotataons

Terms aod condilaons:-

1 GSI Reg6tral6n Copy
2 PAN NO
3 Acceplance blter those above co.ditions are accedable b Ule fm on tete. hard.4 Copy of D.ug lirnse
5 Cerlrlrcele lhal lhe lirm has oot been detsned / btecktisted b, any Stab Govt. / C€ntrat Go.t.And

No CBI / v€dance case is pending agaanst the firm.

Fulldescnplron ol the quolalon is also avaitabte in on oflicinatwebsite of Hindu Rao Hospital -vt/v/w.hindurao.co.n
Formal ol lhe quolallon ts gNen overleal

The rales should De vald for srx months fro.n the date o, openrng of this quotatkrn.
Full specrlrcel'on of ea.i rtem must be gaven whale quoling rabs a supponed by sampl€s. Eract amount of centrat erose, packing & toMa.drng charges. GST
(Taxes) elc may be mentoned separately
Supply rs lo be e(anged by the ,irm w{hrn strpulated penod of 30 days ll delay lhen penalty ot 2% ot the cost of orders per week. maxrmum 6% w l be rmposed on
lhe l,rm Non ereculron ot supply wlll also atlracl 6% penalty The penalty. rt any can be deducted lrom any of the pending payments / dues of the tim
All supplcs should be accompanrd by a lesl repo.l rn form 39 flom approved analyncal lab Test reports preferably should b€ submlled rn orglnat t elore lh.
apptoval board wherever possrble Multnatonal irms. who possess well equrpped lab app.oved by Stale Dnrg Authority / FDA can submrt m house aMlytical tes,
repons. sub,ecl lo subhrseon ol an undertaking dedanno tl|at ltierr lab as approved by Slate Orug Authority /FDA Ho/yever, acceptance of such tesl €pon sha bc
at sole drscrellon of lhe approval boercl.
No supply shall be received whlch does not comply with Lte shelf lafe. That is lhe maximum tirne pe rd permitted between th€ dae of manufactunng and the ctate ot
supply ol drug shall nol be more than % of the whole lite pedod ot such drug. ln c€se of vaccine aod sera. t,|e date ot supp{y of these drugs should not be more thac
1 /6 of lhe whole lile peaod
All supphes wll be subJe'cl lo the pre dispatch approval/ approval of lhe purchase Board. Right of approvau rejeciion reserved wth the MS/ HRH. The ffin has lo
remove the rqecled part material from this hospital within three days ol ltre intmalion, at hb own cosl.
No lirm wli be eligrble to wilhdraw affer its rates orl after the submission of the quolialiod Ender
All lhe quotation rales should be covered wth lhe transparent tape.
Any conlradicion lo lhe above terms and conditions, the bid ls habte tor reiectDn
Supply wrll be recerved rn lhe hospMl premis€V stores and no carlage/ transFlortatlon charges wil be given for it.
Payment wll be made on ralsiog ofbrlland approvatot the goods.
l rrm 

's 
requesled lo subm tne following documents duty signed and stamped.

The puchase commrtl€e / undersgned reserve the righl to accept or rqect any quotjation wilhout assignrng any reason
ln case lhe opentng dale rs declared as holiday lhe quotaton wrll be opened on next workrng day al lhe same p{ace E same lime
Iie {rrms are requrred lo subm s olfer complies wfh lhe NIO specifications Altemative rates in the one quotaton are not acceptabte lt the tendered quole more
lha. one otlers lher, quolatron wll be treated as tnvatid / cancelled
The irms a.e requrred to submrl the cerlficale that lhe rates quoted are not higher than the rates quoted in any other Govt rnstitutEn o, NCT Dethr
Ihe rales should be quoled bolh rn words and fgures Overw.iting alternations o, cutlrng should be avoided anc, if any shoutd be altested A pages shoutd be
numbered and srgned by the autho.ized signatory of the frm. No cooditionat oller/ quotauon wifl be accepted.
Ouotalon No should be wnften on lhe envelope in bold lette. and musl be submitted io Dhry Sedion of Hindu Rao Hospital. hiting which the quotation may be
rqected

1) Notrco Eoard
2) Oficralwebsite ol Hindu Rao Hospitat, Dethi through Ci,lO (IT)/HRH
3) MsrHindu Rao Hospita
4) Ms/Kasturba Sospitat with request to do needflt to dBptay the quotataon of Notice Boarat
5) MS/SONH Hospitat with request to do needfut to disptay tho quot tion of l{otice Board.
6) IIS/RSIPMT Hospitatwitn request to do needfut to disptay tlle quotation or t{otice Board.7) MS/GL,, Hospit l with request to do needtut to disptay the quotation ot Notice goard.

> 8}- CMO (lT)lor disptay on officinat wet site of t cD ( l -http:/mcdontine.goy.in.9l Ot{ice Copy

Qtv Balance Approx CostPack Size

Nr 10640/- 53200/-500 grms 05

Nl 15000i -

Nr 16700/,

124801-

s00 grms

500 grms

500 grms

05

05

04 Nrr 3120

3000/

3340/

100 grms Nrr 360/

NI100 grms

100 glms

06

06

06 N

7301-

850/

500 grms N 4320t-

100 gms

05

02 2otu- {

2160t.

4380/-

41401-

5100/-

21600/-

100 grms 03 N 970/- 2910t-

N 1020t.r0o gms

100 ml 3701. 1850/-

3060/-

100/ pack

05

20 packs

03

NLr 1380/-

500/ pack 10 packs Nrl 2060!

276001-

20600

350/

400t

N

Nrl

Nrl 690/-

Hindu Rao Hospatal

Copy lo:


