SURGICAL STORE HINDU RAO HOSPITAL DELHI-7

23/09/21 Date:

QUOTATION - 6

Hindu Rao Hospital has to procure <u>VARIOUS MEDIA AND REAGENTS</u> for microbiology deptt, From the market. A purchase committee under the chairmanship of Addl MS/HRH has going to make survey in this regard under GFR 155. To enhance the area of market survey and also to get more competitive rates, sealed quotations are invited from interested parties through publication of this notice on website. As this is procurement through Purchase Committee by quotations under GFR 155, it is totally on the discretion of the Purchase Committee to accept / reject any of the quotation and / or obtain further quotations directly from the market in the interest of the hospital

All the interested parties have to submit their quotations in the Diary Section of the office of the undersigned on or before the due date and time. Quotations received after due date and time will not be considered. The detail of the items and details is given as under.

S.No.	Name of the items	Pack Size	Qty.	Balance	Approx Cost	Total	
1	Chrome UTI agar	500 grms	05	Nil	10640/-	53200/-	
2	Nutrient Agar	500 grms	05	Nil	3000/-	15000/-	
3	Muller Hinton Agar	500 grms	05	Nil	3340/-	16700/-	
4	Macconkey Agar with 0 15% Bile salt CV NACL	500 grms	04	Nil	3120	12480/-	
5.	Fluid Thyoglycolate	100 grms	06	Nil	360/-	2160/-	
6	Triple Sugar Iron Agar	100 grms	06	Nil	730/-	4380/-	
7.	Simmons Citrate Agar	100 grms	06	Nil	850/-	5100/-	
3.	Liquoid Broth	500 grms	05	Nil	4320/-	21600/-	
9.	Bile Esculin Agra	100 grms	02	Nil	2070/-	4140/-	
10.	Sabourad Dextrose Agar with Chloremphenicol	100 grms	03	Nil	970/-	2910/-	
11	Salbourad Dextrose Agar	100 grms	03	Nil	1020/-	3060/-	
12	Kovacs Indole Reagent	100 ml	05	Nil	370/-	1850/-	
13.	Screw capped polypropylene tube with sterile cotton swab (75x12mm) individually packed	100/ pack	20 packs	Nil	1380/-	27600/-	
14.	Sterile cotton swab with wooden stick individually packed	500/ pack	10 packs	Nil	2060/-	20600	
15	Vidal Test tube kit	4x50 ml	40 kits	Nil	350/-	14000/-	
16.	Hydrochloric Acid Con c LR	500 ml	06	Nil	400/-	2400/-	
17	Carbolic Acid Crystals LR	500 grms	06	Nil	690/-	4140/-	

Date and time of submission of Quotation

Opening of Quotation

: On or before 01/10/2021 On 05/10/2021 at 2.30 pm

Place of Opening of Quotations

Addl. M.S. Office

Terms and conditions:-

- The rates should be valid for six months from the date of opening of this quotation.
- Full specification of each item must be given while quoting rates & supported by samples. Exact amount of central excise, packing & forwarding charges, GST (Taxes) etc may be mentioned separately.
- Supply is to be arranged by the firm within stipulated period of 30 days. If delay then penalty of 2% of the cost of orders per week, maximum 6% will be imposed on the firm. Non execution of supply will also attract 6% penalty. The penalty, if any can be deducted from any of the pending payments / dues of the firm. All supplies should be accompanied by a test report in form 39 from approved analytical lab. Test reports preferably should be submitted in original before the approval board, wherever possible. Multinational firms, who possess well equipped lab approved by State Drug Authority / FDA can submit in house analytical test
- reports, subject to submission of an undertaking declaring that their lab is approved by State Drug Authority /FDA. However, acceptance of such test report shall be at sole discretion of the approval board.
- No supply shall be received which does not comply with the shelf life. That is the maximum time period permitted between the dae of manufacturing and the date of supply of drug shall not be more than ¼ of the whole life period of such drug. In case of vaccine and sera, the date of supply of these drugs should not be more than 1/6 of the whole life period.
- All supplies will be subject to the pre dispatch approval/ approval of the purchase Board. Right of approval/ rejection reserved with the MS/ HRH. The firm has to remove the rejected part material from this hospital within three days of the intimation, at his own cost
- No firm will be eligible to withdraw after its rates or/ after the submission of the quotation/ tender.
- All the quotation rates should be covered with the transparent tape.

 Any contradiction to the above, terms and conditions, the bid is liable for rejection.
- Supply will be received in the hospital premises/ stores and no cartage/ transportation charges will be given for it.
- Payment will be made on raising of bill and approval of the goods.
- Firm is requested to submit the following documents duly signed and stamped.
 - GST Registration Copy
 - PAN No.
 - Acceptance letter those above conditions are acceptable to the firm on letter head.

 - Copy of Drug license.

 Certificate that the firm has not been debarred / blacklisted by any State Govt. / Central Govt..And No CBI / vigilance case is pending against the firm
- The purchase committee / undersigned reserve the right to accept or reject any quotation without assigning any reason.
- In case the opening date is declared as holiday the quotation will be opened on next working day at the same place & same time.

 The firms are required to submit its offer complies with the NIQ specifications. Alternative rates in the one quotation are not acceptable. If the tendered quote more than one offers, their quotation will be treated as invalid / cancelled
- than one offers, their quotation will be treated as invalid / cancelled.

 The firms are required to submit the certificate that the rates quoted are not higher than the rates quoted in any other Govt institution of NCT Delhi.

 The rates should be quoted both in words and figures. Overwriting alternations or cutting should be avoided and if any should be attested. All pages should be numbered and signed by the authorized signatory of the firm. No conditional offer/ quotation will be accepted.

 Quotation No. should be written on the envelope in bold letter and must be submitted in Diary Section of Hindu Rao Hospital, failing which the quotation may be
- rejected ull description of the quotation is also available in on officinal website of Hindu Rao Hospital -www.hindurao.com
- Format of the quotation is given overleaf.

Addl.Medical Superintendent Hindu Rao Hospital

Copy to:

- 2) Official website of Hindu Rao Hospital, Delhi through CMO (IT)/HRH
- 4
- Official website of Hindu Rao Hospital, Delni through Chio (11) Information MS/Hindu Rao Hospita MS/Kasturba Hospital with request to do needful to display the quotation of Notice Board. MS/SDNH Hospital with request to do needful to display the quotation of Notice Board. MS/RBIPMT Hospital with request to do needful to display the quotation of Notice Board. MS/GLM Hospital with request to do needful to display the quotation of Notice Board. CMO (IT) for display on officinal website of MCD (N) –http://mcdonline.gov.in.